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No. AUST/Admission/Fall 2024/  Date:  16.03.2025  

 

Notice for Admission Results (BBA Program) Fall 2024 Semester  

The candidates of merit positions 1 to 97 in the Published Merit List of the General Group for admission 

into the Fall 2024 Semester are instructed to get admitted into the BBA Program. Details of the 

admission procedure are available on the website (http://admission.aust.edu/how-to-pay-admission-

fee/). Selected candidates should pay the requisite admission fees by Pay Order in favor of 

"Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology" or by Cash (ONE Bank A/C                                

No. 012-5084157009) in selected branches of ONE Bank PLC at the time of admission.   

For further clarification, please visit the admission website (http://admission.aust.edu) of the University 

and/or contact 01550072991. 

Admission Timeline  

1. Schedule for admission of General Group in BBA Program, School of Business: 

Date of Admission  Merit Position  

18.03.2025 (Tuesday) to 25.03.2025 (Tuesday) 1 - 97 

 

Please be informed that candidates must get admitted within the announced scheduled date(s). If 

anyone fails to get admitted within the corresponding scheduled date(s), the offer will be permanently 

canceled and that is irreversible. 
 

Note for RA Quota Candidates:  

1. As per Private University Act 2010, the Remote and Underdeveloped Area (RA) quota will be 

maintained based on the admitted students.  

2. The Remote and Underdeveloped Area (RA) candidates who are listed in the combined (General) 

merit list can take admission under the General Group and may be eligible for RA Quota subject 

to the availability of RA Quota seats. 

 

Combined First Merit (General Group) List of the Candidates 

Fall 2024 Semester  
  

The Combined Merit List under General Group (prepared on the basis of criteria set by the 

Undergraduate Admission Committee, Fall 2024) of 152 candidates for admission to the BBA 

Program (School of Business) is given below (according to Merit Position): 
 

Merit 

Position 

Application  

Serial No. 

Admission 

Test 

Roll No. Applicant’s Name 

Selected 

Program 

1 24270231 050037 ASHIA BINTE DELOWAR BBA 

2 24270071 050045 TAFSIA TABASSUM BBA 

3 24270138 050082 TAHMID F. XARRAF. BBA 

4 24270008 070006 MD. ISMAIL CHOWDHURY BBA 
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5 24270208 050033 TAFSIR HASAN BBA 

6 24270089 050092 MD. ARFAN SARDER BBA 

7 24270111 050018 ROWSHAN ARA BEPARI BBA 

8 24270139 050041 SURAIYA RAHMAN BBA 

9 24270093 050093 SUMAITA AYESHA BBA 

10 24270092 050014 RAJRUPA PAUL SHRUTI BBA 

11 24270223 050133 SOFIAN ESSAM BBA 

12 24270125 050101 AYMAN MUSADDIQ SUDAD BBA 

13 24270209 050034 SABRINA SAZZAD BBA 

14 24270085 050069 MALIHA TAHSIN MONIKA BBA 

15 24270197 050029 HASAN MUHIT NILOY BBA 

16 24270050 050038 FAHIM ABRAR BBA 

17 24270052 050005 TAMZID KHAN EUSUFZAI BBA 

18 24201083 050190 LAMIA TASNIM BBA 

19 24270205 050044 ADIAT KHANDOKER PRACHURJO BBA 

20 24270212 050035 JAFRA JUENA NUHA BBA 

21 24270047 050004 RUSHMILA SHAMAIEL BBA 

22 24270165 050096 JARIF IQBAL SAMIN BBA 

23 24270178 050127 AISHWARYA MUKHERJEE BBA 

24 24270156 050024 MD. ASHRAFUL ALAM RAFI BBA 

25 24270041 080001 FARIHA NAMRIN BBA 

26 24270198 050030 NABIHA RAHMAN BBA 

27 24200926 050182 MD. SAFAYET ALAM BBA 

28 24270053 050006 RAISA ISLAM RIDI BBA 

29 24270195 050114 MOHAMMED YASIN ABDULLAH BBA 

30 24270060 050117 MAHIA MUSTARI SATTA BBA 

31 24270102 050074 MUNSHI ASHIQUR RAHMAN ABIR BBA 

32 24270145 080002 FAIRUZ SHAMS BBA 

33 24270011 070002 SIRATUN NESA MIM BBA 

34 24270163 050097 TAJBEERUL ISLAM BBA 

35 24270048 050056 MAHIMA JERIN ARPA BBA 

36 24270200 050111 LUBABA MALIYT BBA 

37 24270120 050047 ISTIAK RASHID FARHAN BBA 

38 24270090 050048 MD. ASHIKUR RAHMAN FAHIM BBA 

39 24205430 050186 KOUSHIK BHOUMIK BBA 

40 24270201 050054 FARIA TASNEEM SNEHA BBA 

41 24270051 050081 MASFIYA ISLAM MAHI BBA 

42 24270185 050124 ABRAR TAHMID ARKO BBA 

43 24270222 050066 YEAD ABDUS SAMIUR RAHMAN SAMI BBA 

44 24270098 050060 ZAARIN SUBHA AVA BBA 

45 24205492 070021 MD. RASHIDUZZAMAN RAFI BBA 

46 24270194 050091 A.S. M RAFSAN MAHMUD BBA 

47 24205575 050189 MD SAZID HASAN BBA 

48 24270128 050121 FATEMA AKTER BBA 

49 24270080 050012 TABASSUM KARIM MOULI BBA 
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50 24270095 050073 ISPAK AHMED NIRZON BBA 

51 24270190 050090 TROYEE DAS AOUTHI BBA 

52 24270022 050070 RAISA RAUNAQ EKRA BBA 

53 24270021 050002 NAZIFA TASNOVA BBA 

54 24270088 070014 M.M. ASIFUR RAHMAN BBA 

55 24270220 050077 MD. TASHFIQ HAQUE SHAFI BBA 

56 24270126 050080 MD. JAMIL SARKER BBA 

57 24270193 050043 ANANYA SARKER BBA 

58 24270076 050010 RAMISHA AMRIN BBA 

59 24270087 050112 ABRAR AOUSAF BBA 

60 24270001 050156 AHSANUL HAQUE MAHIN BBA 

61 24270058 050007 MASHRUL AHMAD JOARDER BBA 

62 24270072 070009 NAFIS FUAD BIN ZAMAN BBA 

63 24270104 050108 AMDADUL HOQUE BBA 

64 24201793 070022 NAZIA BINTE ASHRAF BBA 

65 24270045 050115 SUMAYA AHSAN MUMU BBA 

66 24270084 050046 NUR MOHAMMAD MIRAZ BBA 

67 24270043 050057 MD. ABDULLAH AL MIRAJ NELOY BBA 

68 24270134 070004 MD. EMRUL KAYESH RAJIN BBA 

69 24205388 070023 MOHAMMAD KAIKOBAD HASAN BBA 

70 24270142 070008 TOUSHIK CHAKMA BBA 

71 24270097 050098 DEBASREE DEY TURNA BBA 

72 24270046 050089 ABU BIN ZIHAN YAMIM BBA 

73 24270218 050132 SURAIYA SALIM MITU BBA 

74 24270073 050063 SABBIR HOSSAIN BBA 

75 24270109 050061 A. K.M. FATIM SHAMS BBA 

76 24270131 050143 MAHMUD MONZURUL KABIR BBA 

77 24270065 050071 CHOWDHURY AHONA MUNNI BBA 

78 24202441 050174 FABIHA RAHMAN ANAMI BBA 

79 24270117 050067 ESTIAK AHMED TURNAB BBA 

80 24270140 050142 NAZMUS SALEHEEN NAFIS BBA 

81 24270189 070007 MD. MUDASIR ISLAM BBA 

82 24270061 050102 TAZRIAN MOHAMMOD RATUL BBA 

83 24270177 070001 MAHFUZ ANAM BBA 

84 24270075 050095 HAPIA ARA JANNAT BBA 

85 24270141 050118 TANVIR RAHMAN TUSAR BBA 

86 24270215 050036 MD. ASIKUL HOSSAIN BBA 

87 24270004 050151 UMMAY HABIBA BBA 

88 24270148 050122 JIHAN CHOWDHURY BBA 

89 24270101 050149 AHNAF TAHMID AMIYO BBA 

90 24270083 050013 MD. ZAKARIA BBA 

91 24270214 050106 SURAIYA NAFISA BBA 

92 24270149 050116 AL FUAD BBA 

93 24205695 070020 MD. JAHID HASAN BBA 

94 24270086 050130 IFADUL KABIR BBA 



Page 4 of 6 
 

95 24270003 050094 MD. ABED SAROUR BBA 

96 24204468 050171 SHAHRIAR HASAN JOY BBA 

97 24270175 050052 ALFI SHAHRIER YASHA BBA 

98 24270221 050146 MD. RIFAT AHMED Waiting  

99 24270183 050099 MEHERAB HOSSAIN MAHIN Waiting 

100 24270167 050123 FARZANA AHMED Waiting 

101 24270069 050104 SHIBAMM SAHA JEET Waiting  

102 24270152 050126 RAIYAT RAFIN Waiting 

103 24201787 050187 NABILA ISLAM ZERIN Waiting 

104 24270135 070005 SINTHIA AFRIN TUBA Waiting  

105 24270079 050088 MD.GOLAM KIBRIA Waiting 

106 24270114 050144 MD. NAFIS IMTIAZ RAFI Waiting 

107 24270227 050128 AYSHA SIDDIKA ANIKA Waiting  

108 24270107 050105 TAHSAN CHOWDHURY MEHAT Waiting 

109 24270170 050136 NAFIS AHAMED AZMIR Waiting 

110 24270155 050078 MYMONA HOSSAIN Waiting  

111 24270173 050125 TAUSIF ABDULLAH Waiting 

112 24270013 070003 MD. SHAHADAT HOSSAIN Waiting 

113 24270144 050065 ZAREEN SUBHA Waiting  

114 24270230 050059 JAHIDUL ISLAM ANIK Waiting 

115 24270055 050160 TASMIA RAHMAN Waiting 

116 24270009 050084 AFRINA AKTER Waiting  

117 24270064 050103 MST NAFISA AFRIN Waiting 

118 24270226 050154 MUHAIMIN REZWAN Waiting 

119 24270157 050113 NAZIFA JALAL NUHA Waiting  

120 24270068 050147 SHAFIM RAHMAN Waiting 

121 24270099 050086 JUBAIDA KHANOM Waiting 

122 24270054 050145 JAMIMA DAS GUPTA Waiting  

123 24270081 050138 SAMIA ALI SARA Waiting 

124 24270123 050148 MOHAMMED FARHAN LABIB Waiting 

125 24270118 050140 AFAF AL NOOR Waiting  

126 24270091 050137 RIFAT SATTAR Waiting 

127 24270077 050072 M. TANVIR JUBAYER Waiting 

128 24270233 050055 S. M. NAYEEM-AL-RAFI Waiting  

129 24270211 050159 JUNAYED ABRAR Waiting 

130 24270206 070011 TUBA TABASSUM MAYSHA Waiting 

131 24270184 050107 RAWZATUN NUSAIBA Waiting  

132 24270113 050135 SHIFAT HOWLADER Waiting 

133 24270210 050129 ALIF AL AZAD Waiting 

134 24270172 070010 MD. SHADMAN SADIKEE Waiting  

135 24270100 070015 SADIA NOWSHIN NOVA Waiting 

136 24270110 050163 MAYEESHA SAJIDIN Waiting 

137 24270162 050141 MAISHA JAHAN MEMI Waiting  

138 24270015 050155 SADIA ISLAM RAHMA Waiting 

139 24270014 050100 TASNIA KAISER SHARLIEN Waiting 
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140 24270057 050162 FARIA SULTANA Waiting  

141 24270192 050166 JANNATUL FERDOUS EKRA Waiting 

142 24270225 050168 MIR YEASIN AMIN Waiting 

143 24270160 050165 PRITTHI Waiting  

144 24270203 050150 UNAIJA LATIF PURNASHA Waiting 

145 24270070 050169 JAKIYA HOSSAIN EILMA Waiting 

146 24270146 070013 ISHAKUR RAHMAN Waiting 

147 24270213 050153 MD. SHAIR - E- KHODA PATHAN Waiting  

148 24270182 050134 RAISA TABASSUM RAFA Waiting 

149 24270006 070017 MD. KAWSAR AHAMMED Waiting 

150 24270164 050158 MD MAHFUZUR RAHMAN Waiting  

151 24270066 050157 MD. NURUL AMIN PABAN Waiting 

152 24270010 070016 FERDOUS AHAMMAD  NILOY Waiting 

 

 

Merit List of the Candidates from Remote and Underdeveloped Area (RA) Quota  

Fall 2024 Semester  
  

The Merit List (prepared on the basis of criteria set by the Undergraduate Admission Test Committee, 

Fall 2024) of   20   candidates under RA quota, BBA Program, School of Business is given below 

(according to Merit Position).  [ The RA Quota merit list does not indicate you are selected for the 

program.]  
 

Merit 

Position 

Application 

Serial No. 

Admission 

Test 

Roll No. Applicant’s Name 

1 24270008 070006 MD. ISMAIL CHOWDHURY 

2 24270011 070002 SIRATUN NESA MIM 

3 24205492 070021 MD. RASHIDUZZAMAN RAFI 

4 24270088 070014 M.M. ASIFUR RAHMAN 

5 24270072 070009 NAFIS FUAD BIN ZAMAN 

6 24201793 070022 NAZIA BINTE ASHRAF 

7 24270134 070004 MD. EMRUL KAYESH RAJIN 

8 24205388 070023 MOHAMMAD KAIKOBAD HASAN 

9 24270142 070008 TOUSHIK CHAKMA 

10 24270189 070007 MD. MUDASIR ISLAM 

11 24270177 070001 MAHFUZ ANAM 

12 24205695 070020 MD. JAHID HASAN 

13 24270135 070005 SINTHIA AFRIN TUBA 

14 24270013 070003 MD. SHAHADAT HOSSAIN 

15 24270206 070011 TUBA TABASSUM MAYSHA 

16 24270172 070010 MD. SHADMAN SADIKEE 

17 24270100 070015 SADIA NOWSHIN NOVA 

18 24270146 070013 ISHAKUR RAHMAN 

19 24270006 070017 MD. KAWSAR AHAMMED 

20 24270010 070016 FERDOUS AHAMMAD  NILOY 



Page 6 of 6 
 

 

 

____________________ 

Chairman  

Undergraduate Admission Test Committee, Fall 2024  
Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology (AUST)   

 

Copy for information to:  

1. All Deans of Faculties, AUST  
2. All Head of Departments/School, AUST  
3. Director, ICT AUST– with a request to post in the AUST admission portal  
4. Deputy Registrar, Member Secretary, Admission Committee  
5. APS to Vice Chancellor – (For information of the Vice Chancellor), AUST  
6. APS to Pro Vice Chancellor – (For information of the Pro Vice Chancellor), AUST  
7. PABX and Information center  

8. Notice Boards  

 


